6668 6668

Tis a m

ġ

30

50

ASPEN 89001 TRUST DEED

Vol. mg9 Page 19968

...Lois E. Macy

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath... County, Oregon, described as: My must will what characters lieve toon such

BECOREL LOW FIRT BECOMMERSION

Please see attachement for legal description 50r3 second of second

and scan vience (194 Remain 215 - Edebar (1944) NUR BRITTEN BARDELES

YAR FORM PROC.YBOR KTWMPIH, HIDIL LEDEBAR OVANOS

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance may become immediately due and payable.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor tarling, air-conditioning, retrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing (5.5,000,00 ...). Dollars, with interest therein contained and the payment of the sum of Five. Thousand and no beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$.01.94 November 25.

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by more than one, note, the backfulary may redit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby coreans to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that cite said premises, and property conveyed by this trust deed are recentors and saministrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

Against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof new when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against addition of all persons and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof new hen due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against addition of the data cover and the terms and other charges levied against addition of the data cover and the terms and other charges levied against addition of the data cover and the terms and other charges levied against addition of the data cover and the terms and other charges levied against addition of the data cover and the terms and the terms the term promptly, and in good working is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good working is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good working is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good working is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly in the terms the angle of destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace indiverse to materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after work or materials unsatisfactory to thereafter erected upon said promises continuously hand improvements now or hereafter now asset of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or suffer no waste of such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to arbitequire, the sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or oblequic terms by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the beneficiary at least and by his trust deed, in a company or the beneficiary at least with permium paid payable clause in favor of the beneficiary at least with and policy of insurance is not so tondered, the beneficiary which insurance. If all provide regularity for the prome to any such the policy the use that and policy of insurance is anot acceptable by the strute with the policy the

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, the sancer agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest paysable under the terms of the mote or obligation secured other charges due and payable with respect to said property. Sasessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/Sdth) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficlary, several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the loan i or, at the option of the beneficlary, the sums so paid shall be 'held by the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes; assessments and other charges level or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, hence the same begin oper interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said opporty, such payments are to be made through the bene-ficiary, as aforesaid opperty, such payments are to be made through the bene-ficiary, as aforesaid opperty, such payments are to be made through the bene-ficiary, as aforesaid opperty in thorizes the beneficiary to pay said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished insurance premiums such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the the insurance carries in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by principal of the ioan or tow withdraw the sums which may be required from ance writte, or for and sensiticity responsible for failure to have any in-surance policy, and the beneficiary new is authorized; in the event of any in-surance compromise and associary hereby is authorized; in the iver any in-surance policy and sensiticity hereby is authorized; in the iver of any in-surance the oblight the oblightions secured by this trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon sale or other sequisition of the property by the beneficiary after

ano sa

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness.¹ If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granicor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option and the amount of such deficit to the beneficiary obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this including the cost of tills estern, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with er, in appear in and defined and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defined and attorney's fees actually incurred; its property and the region or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to to pay call costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees and and responses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to brack the court, in any such action or proceeding in fleiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, crequire that all or any portion of the money's quired to pay all reasonable costs aking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs aking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and there be hance applied upon the indenness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the flability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the mak-ing of any map or plasmont of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the mak-ing of any map or plasmont of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to there mak-ing of any map or plasmont of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the mak-ing of any map or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoft (a) reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons keally emitted thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusion stord of the truthfaces thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.00.

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to co-lect all such rents, issues, royalities and profits earned prior to default as they ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any said property, or any part thereof, in its own name for on therwise collect the rents, issues and performance of operation and collection, including resource the second and profits, including these past due and unpaid, and apply able attributed is and repeated as secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

terre for contraction of the

6. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance polleice or, compensation or savards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any dofault or notice.

Lala

2010 - 2010 2010 - 2010 - 2010 2010 - 2010 - 2010

6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any sgreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to sell, the heneficiary any delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of and notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the furstee shall sell said property at the time and place ifixed by him in and notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, at public ancetion to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

0009

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the property as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitate in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, day person excluding the trustee but including the greater and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the storney. (2) To the obligation secured by the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus; if any, to the garning of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor in interest entited to such suplus. The suppoint a successor is any trustee named herein, or to any versance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tile, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereander. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the heneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to invice to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates doyisces, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the maxculine gener includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has herewinto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

$ \begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$	A (Berginan Strander Anton 1995) George George George (George Victorian Arburg Anton Muttal (1994) A (George	Jus/	IE ma	est (SEAL)
[14] S. M. Market, M. M. Market, and M Market, and M. Market, and M. Market, and M. Market, and M. Market, and M Market, and Market, and Market, and Market,	and Hold as a second fi The space of the second fill The second second fill	Lois E. N	facy	Contraction of the second seco
್ಯತ್ತು ಕೆಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಕೆಲ್ಲ ಕೆಲ್ಲೆ ಸ್ಟಾರಿಸಿದ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿ ಹಿಂಗ್ ಸಿಲ್ಲ ಸಿಲ	te e maintente de la prime tradición de la prime	1. Aug. in (1974) 19 - Aug. 19 - 194 - 194	andalar manazi biya sa ana Yuna manazi biya sa sa sa sa	(SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u> }ss	- 192 - HARDERADIN AL STATUS NA RESEARCE MARKED AL STATUS NA RESEARCE MARKED AL STATUS	ing the second sec		
County of <u>Namacin</u> !/ 25th	Octob	er.	10 89 1	before me, the undersigned, α
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this <u>25th</u> do Notary Public in and for said county and state, p	y ot occord	the within nomed	Lois E. Macy	
and the engineerers which have been a classical	an the second state the	Sec. Secretary Secretary	and the south of others	
to me personally known to be the identical individua	named in and	who executed the	foregoing instrument c	nd acknowledged to me that
she series the same fisely and voluntarily	for the uses and p	urposes therein expr	ressed.	
IN TESTILIONY WHEREOF, E have hereunto set	my hand and affix	ed my notarial sea	I the day and fear la	st above written.
	an an an an Arland an Arland an Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland Arland	1. Au		Mozzado
	get utilitional pressy	Notory Public for O	Tegon	
(SEAL)		My (commission exp	ires: 8-31-9	I . The second secon
Server and the server of the server server and the server se				/
	a lasara da af	ana hunan daharan sarah s	STATE OF OREGON	
Locm No. 0103940233	이 관련했습니다. 이미국가에 가 19 산년 이전한테이터 가격가에 가	\sim	a and a later of the spectrum of the	SS.
TOTICT DEED	A STAR ALTA	and the second second	Sounty of)
IRUSI DEED		an a	A contifier that	the within instrument
	n ann a' chuir an	ระกับเริ่มแระรับเห็		or record on the
이 그렇는 그 방법에 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같			day of	, 19,
Lois E Macy here a second s	I (DON'T	UBE THIS	at`Qʻcloc	コンプロジジン ひゃないに パイム ちゅうかんぶい
Grantor	FOR	RECORDING	in book	on page
TO	TIES	WHERE	Record of Moria	ages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	υ	SED.)		and and seal of County
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary			affixed.	\sim
승규는 성격에 가장 감독을 가지 않는 것이 많이 많이 가지 않을 수 없다.				
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS			<i>i</i> [Coupty Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION			By	$\underline{\lambda}$
2043 South 6th Street		11		Deputy
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	L	<u></u>		<u> </u>
		-C		
BEC	UEST FOR FU	LI. RECONVEY	INCE	
		bligations have be		
e saturation de trove de la care de tra-		한 영국 문제 같은		
TO: William Sisemore,, Trustee	est subjectioners	anto de tra arres		a sa filipina di kata da kata Kata da kata da
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebi must deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to	directed, on payme	ant to you of any sur	lich are delivered to va	ine terms or sold rust deed of
some.				
		Klamath First	Federal Savings & Lo	oan Association, Beneficiary
THIS TRUET (WHI) WARAAL - 1946.44	A.91. (ictopri	by		
DATED:	, 19	41 		

Lana LO FED

NAMES STOPS

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon: A piece or parcel of landisituate in the N 17/2-SE-T/4 NW-1/4-of Section 11," Township 39 South Range 9; E. W. M. in Klamath County, Oregon, more or less described as follows: Beginning at a point in the center line of 60 funt roadway from which the section corner common to Sections 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 39 S. R. 9, E. W. M., and as marked on the ground by an iron pin driven therein, bears South 39° 44-1/2' West along the said roadway center line 1353.8 feet, to a point in the West boundary of the said "Section 11, and North 0". 13 1/2" West 1662.5 feet to said section corner and running thence North 0° 01' West 331.5 feet, to a point in the Northerly boundary of the Said N 1/2SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 11, thence North 89° 47' East along said boundary line 65.7 feet; thence South 0° 01' East 331.45 feet more or less to an intersection with the center line of the above mentioned roadway, thence South 89° 44 1/2' West along said roadway center line 65.7 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning.

19976

Together with the following described mobile home which is firmly affixed to the property: 1979 Eaton Park, 20, 28 x 70, 11809298, X162570.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed	for record at reques	t ofAs	pen Title Co			10-1	
of	Oct.		at_3:43	o'clockP_M., a	ind duly recorded in	<u>19th</u>	day
		of	Mortgages	on Page	19968	vol. <u>- 1909</u>	,
	알 옷 가 물 수 없다.			Evelyn Biehn		L	
FEE	\$18.00			By QAU	line Mules	~ ~ 2 # 10	
		그는 그는 가슴을 걸음했다.	승규가 영상 영송 가슴			and	